

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov

OFFICE OF MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, Tel: 305.673.7575

Press Release

Melissa Berthier, Email: melissaberthier@miamibeachfl.gov Matt Kenny, Email: mattkenny@miamibeachfl.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 25, 2023

Miami Beach Celebrates Disabilities Act

— The event marks the 33rd anniversary of the groundbreaking legislation —

Miami Beach, FL – The City of Miami Beach and its Disability Access Committee invite residents to celebrate the 33rd anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act on Wednesday, July 26 at Miami Beach City Hall.

The free event will take place on the first floor of City Hall from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. with disability simulations, light refreshments and a limited number of gift bags for people who participate in the simulations. City Hall is located at 1700 Convention Center Drive.

"The disability simulations include wheelchair exercises to give people a better understanding of how removing barriers improves the lives of people who live with limited mobility," observed Disability Committee Chair Eddie Sierra. "Attendees will also learn how to provide assistance to a blind person and get an opportunity to practice basic American Sign Language skills like fingerspelling their name."

The ADA is a federal law that gives civil rights protections to individuals with disabilities, similar to those provided on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, age and religion. It guarantees equal opportunity for individuals with disabilities in public accommodations, employment, transportation, state and local government services as well as telecommunications.

###

To request this material in alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice required), information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any city-sponsored proceedings, call 305.604.2489 and select 1 for English or 2 for Spanish, then option 6; TIY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service).